
• 

, - ---

3. SOURCE 

CiYiliu 
4. NUMB ER OF OBJECTS 

' 

-

5. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION 

6. TYPE Or OBSERVATION 

7, COURSE 

8. PHOTOS 

9. PHY SI CAL ~VIDENCE. 

F Ci .~ lo4 

FTO s.:: o .;:: .";-329 {TOE) 

' 

• 

• 

PfWJECT 10073 RECORD 

2. LOCATIOH 

Pottstown, Pennaylvania 

10, CONCLUSION 

Possible (HOT .i\IR BAil,OW) 
. . 

. . . ..... 

•·.:f .. . . 

•' . 

. . 

. . . 

• 

--~--------------~ ' I 

• 

(l Witnea:a) 
• • 

It is :f'elt that th& obsarvation could have beea· or a gannet ba,i 
ho~ air balloon. • 

11. BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS 
• 

The observer sighted a bright red to bright white 
ora.nge-red light. The light waa first oe•n abou·t 
Glo~ation in the NWo 

• 

' 
• 

. . 
• • 

. .. 

• • 

.. . . 
• 

• 

: . 
. . 

• 

• 

to pale 
45 de~ 

. . 

. . 

-·-------- ------------- --·- - . 
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30 July 1968 

?OR RECORD : 

, 
' 

• 

f..t. approxln.a::ely o830, had a phone call from Major Wilson , SJ\FLL, 
..:.. .: . 57375 . He stated that ata r etireme nt par Ly la s L evcni11g for one o f 
- ~.e U:L officer s : Congressman Sch,,.riker , 13th Dis Lrict of Pennsylva niu , 
· ::nted to knm,.r ab.y..:.-r. a UFO sighting that allegedly took place in t lte 
~ongressman 1 s hom;; rtistric t; o n t he evenj ng of 28 July 196t3 . . .. 

~· . 
Called Wright - Patter son ; they had nothing on it, but called Benton 

.. -FS , the nea1·est bas~ to the Congre ssman 1 s horne distri ct and nearest the 
::ghting (worceste.:· , Montgomery Co . , Pa. ). Be nton hacl no r eport, but 
- J ld \vrigh t - Pat th& t Ca pt . Underwood, the local UFO investigator ( Area 
::)de 717 - 477 - 5910) ·,.;ould b e glad t o investigate if one of the eye witnesses 
· .. ·:rul d report i t . 

At 1040, called. t-:ajor Wil son, SATI,L, and c;ave him tl1e above inforrnation . 
He planned to relay it to the Congressman . 

J o 'I' · 

• 

I 
I 

I 
' 
I 



OFFI CE OF THE SE:CRE:TIIRY 

D.;;:. ... ~ Eector : 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 

W ASHINGTON 20330 

August 21, 1968 

Reference the August 2 , 1968, letter to you from Mr 
ro:..t.l')r , POTTST0\1/N (Pennsylvania) MERCURY ( copy attached ). What 
was -:.he nature of the 11mickey mouse treatment 11 he received from 
NcGuire Air Force Dase? 

~·fould appreciate a rlLYldmvn as to \vhom he contacted , Y.Then , 
ani 'r:hat happened . If an official Air Force apology is called 
fo r , we will take action to have one made . We \•TOuld first , 
hm·re·rer , have to have a feH more details of what transpired 
before Mr s August 2 letter . 

August 2 , 

T ...... _, .,. - , H t Q . . '11 .!...>" ........ _vn~- ec or •n:::t-2.:-:l a 
r:-'\ -- ' ,.,..,,... ) .- ( ~~~ . ..L.J- ..... .1_ • 
-,--. ·• . - --
· -· ""'t ·~. "'o"1 - --- _ ..... =:- 1!\rson ·- - --·- -- '..1 - 1 AF3 . , c~ 45433 

Sincerely, 

L,., 
_...:;.~- c-__ _ 

·-----H• A. SUSSKIND 
Lt Colonel, USAF 
C}·t.~ef, Operations Branch 
Public Information Division 
Office of Information 
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USAF {SAFOIP) 
ATTN: Lt Col H A Susskind 

• 

• • . , 
• 

• 
• • 

• • • .. . 

• 
• 

I have absolutely no proof , ex a l lega-
~ions, tha t he received "the mickey mouse tment" 
f =om ~cGuire AFB. The memo ~bich ve r eceived from 
:>tcGuire does not indicate that ce received undue or 
~arsh treatment . Ho~ever, he appears to be perturbed by 
r.ae tac't. tba.t t be duty of1'icer couldn't spec ifically 
~den~ity tbe light to vbich he r eferred to . According 

1:.0 A? regulat ions , UFO inves~igators do not have to sub­
~it repo~s of moving lights at or near airports . I t 
appears that the dut y office r failed to satisfy 
or his repor't.er, and eviden't.ly this too, bas per t 
him t o some exter.t. I probably used the ,.rong vord '"!en 
I said that McGuir e bad ac~ed in an unprof e ssiona l man­
ner. I :probably should have said that ?-1cGuire vas 
derelict in not being able to satisfy an inquisitive re ­
) Orter, but tben ~ho can. After thinking about this at 
length, I'm cot too sure tha~ r ea lly deserves 
a n apology. Eo•ever , I th~~ i't. appropriate that ve 
acknovled~ his l etter adc~essed to me , but then ~hat co 
I really 'fen an i r ate r e;or..er - any s uggestions? 

TDPI' (UI'u) 1.t Col H Cc.Uintaci11a, J r 
T..I-P AFS~ Oh!o ~5~33 

• 

• 

• •• 

.. ~- . 
• 

26 Aug 68 

25-70916 
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• • . . -
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• 
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'!'DPrR/Sgt Kist 

Request surface weather observations for 
Pottstolooiil ., Pennsylvania, 28 July 1968 , 
2230 hours ., local time . 

• 

- ..:;pr( O!i'O) Lt Ma:-eno 
16 Aug 68 

: 70916 

• ' . • • • • 
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• 
• 
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SURF ACE OBS3RV 1\TIO T D!>.TA 

Covineton. L!diana - November 18 , 1967 

1900L 32C):.2 ?!.;.022 18803 >!<>l<>i<•l<* 52>:<~ .. 1.< 

20001 ,..,- c- ::.· - ... _...._ .... __ ..;_,_ 

2100L " .,,.... .. ~ ,.... ., ,... .. * 20002 25700 52110 -- ...-.) _ 

2200"!.. 2_,........,...., 
.:. 

_,,,... , * '-. _ ... 20401 '!< >,c >/. * T.< 52 >:<>i< >:< 
230::::.. " -.... _, ,.. .0 20901 >:C ¥ * >i< >:< 52 >l< >',o!< . - (-..J l 

... -
24007.. ~ --. .. 7!.!.')00 21401 00900 52314 . ---· --
I<Y.va .... .... ""- ... . - "' ... • 

IoVTa - July 23, 1968 

2000L ~-:. - o6 7402•:< 21221 ):.C *'* ,;c* 12 >:< >!<>',< ..,..;::; 
21001 3:? -·~4 7402* 21218 >:< * * * >',< 

J 2 >'< >'< >'< ~ ' .. 
22001 82305 7402':-c 22316 :;;c *,;c~c .. :c 11307 
2300L e::::15 7402':-c 22315 * l.t >i< * )~( 11 >:<>:<>:< 
2l;.ooL ~ .... ,, ""5 7402* 22315 "' '" >I< ,.. '" 

11 >;c >:< >:< :,;;_-J 

P ..... .L. ..... p 1 . 0 ... vS ...,o:,'":'\, ennsy :varo..a - 1968 

200J:. 83 :08 '?402* 11126 ,.11:( ¥ ~ .. ,;: 06310 
2;..o:>L 8):06 74o2·:c 11622 * * >:C ,.,., >:( 07 >:< >!<>:< 

• 

22)')L 82705 7402* 12720 'l.·tt.A -1:'*-,. ~ . . . 08 >:< >:.: ):: 

?~"oT 82903 7402"" 13619 ,; . .o*"¥ * ,;c 08325 -..;V -J 

24:'0L S:)JOO 7402* 1l.;/)19 **'!~ .t..c~ 09*':c >;< 

?ucson, J~izona - August 10 , 1968 

1800:.. 
1900!.. 
200C:S 
21 0JL 
2200:.. 
2300!.. 

8:310 89029 12825 : 9762 18632 70420 
13326 ~~ ~~* 16*** 

• 

1322.5 >:o;o . .: ~o:< 17-l.<>:o;c 
13624· ***** 18308 
1L~023 *"""'''<* 18•:•>:•,:• 
14022 *"" """" * 18>:<>:<>i< 

-·. t ";>; l .-.:.s ory .r __ es 
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• 

• 
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USAY ( SA FOICC) 
Maj AL'cnan 

• 

I think thia man deserves an apology and the 

base commander needs a reminder. 

'!:BE'!'( oro) Lt Col -.:~uinta.nill.a 

14 :Jug 68 
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• • 

• 

• --
Propoaed reply 

This replies t o yo ur let t er of August 2 , 1968. On behal.f of the Air 

?or.::e, let me apologize for t he unprofessional manner in "Which your ca~e 

.,.Fls handled by McGuire AFB. Your letter has been forwarded to McGuire 

AFB for corrective and appropriate action. 

• 

, I 
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• • 

• 
' 

-_ ... ..... ____ . __ ,,...._ ...... _ ... ____ _... -·- --·- .......... -... ···- -··- ... ~ . ..-;.. - ·-··---··-· ..•. . ..--· ·· ~·-·· .. · - .. ______ .. . .. 

• 
• 

Lt. ~ol . Hector Quintanil la 
Chi· ·, Aeria l Phenomen a Office 
\-lr.i · ~- Patterson AFB , Ohio : 

Dear Col ~ Qu intanilla : 

• 

Aug . ~ ' 1968 

• 
• 

Jy 
In ~aference to yo~ reques t for more i n formation concerning 
an ,_, n.iden tifi ed flying object '"hich I observed. 

I r~~ l t hat if my n ame in tran smission from Benton Air 
n, Pa.. , to \>Jright- Patterson is change om 

ewspaper ' s address from an 
tree t tha t any data ch I 

the ·~r come f ouled up • 

to 

supply 

My s : ghting , incidentally, '"as not re ported to the Air Force for the 
pu:·: -1s e of investigation . I contac t ed the Air Force because 
c-:: : ·:e rous telepho::le cal ls The Mercury received. 

I 
Bac : · ~ e of a Mickey Mouse treat ment The Mercury received from the 

• 

Ai:- ·=' ~ca at Haguire .PJ1'B, I contacted Congressman Rich ard S . Sch'"eiker 
w~c. ·- !:: me in t ouch w:!.th Capt . J esse Under -vrood at Benton .. 
C-::.-; ·~ _ ~:nder-...rood beca£-e t he first Air Force offi cer who showed courte~y 
a='= ... so i!1v e s t i ga ~i Ye ability. My pur pose in contac t ing h im vras not 
t '.:> •• ·· .:...::1~ my sight:..:1g . But because he '"as o bviously c apable I 
~e~ ·. ~7~ t hat I, ~co, observed a UFO and explained becaus e of its 
act _._: : d id not b9lia7e tha t it was a conventional craf t . I 
e:'( r · ·: ::-·.: that I "'as : a.:niliar 1N'i th the pu tterns of air craft and 
as :Jt: .. ~~ ~~~t they fl t in different level zones . Private pl anes l 
low, :~s3enger crafts higher and Air Force bombers , etc . a t the 
hi g~-::::-:; :e-rel . I outlined that ,.,hat I observed -vras n othing like 
a~y c~&~~ that I previously observed. I told him all the i n fo r mation , ne 

I 
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• 
• 

• 

• 

·.: 
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(2) 

~ spent a good h alf hour explaining to Ca pt . Underwood 
. ~e details of the craft I observ ed. 

·~n ~ nutshel l , what I did observe was not a conventiona l 
.t i rcraft . If ,,rea ther bal~ons a r e l ighted and h ave lights 
~hat fla re an d change color and are able to change directions 
~n a manner to tally unaccepta ble to plan es then it is 
oossible tha t I observed a weather ba lloon. The wind at 
~ :cound level was blo,,.,i ng tmvard t he ~ou~west and the 
c raft was trav eling against the wind . !fmvever , I assume t hat 
wind a t a highe~ level could be different than that at a lower 
l evel. I also a s sume that t he c r aft could h av e been hit by 
i:l. sudden frontal system ,.rhich c aused its erratic mov ements . 
I ass11me t h i s , but don ' t r eal ly believ e it. 

·~ ~-'01.lld fill out your form if I t hought for a minute that it 
••Juld help. But I don 't. 

::y own philoso p~y is aga inst belief in UFOs as outlined in 
·~:1e attached col1.!.I!ln written by me . But r~cently I h av e h ad 
~ ::>ub'!';s . 

. 
'0 rr.any peo ple have seen too many things too suddenly for 

~= to a ccept a ~ass hysteria theory. 
I 

I 

. :!OV 
. - T 

am incli~ed to believ e that there is something up there 
..... "' - · ... Iould.n' :. :-:..;..zard a guess to what it is • 

.·:..::: . I app:r et::: i 2.~e the cou~tesy· t hat Capt . Undervrood shm·red me . 
. ~~~l he was ~~e only r epresentativ e of the Air Force who 

~ ~=~ :ike w~a~ an Air Forc e office should represent • 
• 

I - ... ·:-·.: feel I c a:-1 be of any concrete h e lp , please f e e l free to 
• • - - -- <=- ... .,. m.e 

J -- ... ..., v .:...:..; • 
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DEPARTMENT O r THE AIR FORC:: 
HEA DQUA RTERS t.38 th AI R BASE GROUt' (MAC) 

M cGUIRE AIR FORCE BASE, NEW JERSEY 03 041 

G438(0) (Lt Col Oeakyne/3360) 2 August 1968 

Urn Inquiry 

• 

10 Aer ial Phenomena Officer (TDPT) (UFO) 
~~~ ght Patterson AFB , Dayton, Ohio 

R ~ference telephone conversations behJeen Lt Co l H. c. Oeakyne, Jr . , 
~h is Headquarters and Lt Marano , Aerial Phenomena Officer , the attached 
s ta tement concerning UFO inc i dents reported on 28 July 1968 i s 
f :lwa r ded . 

t' 
, J~ ., Lt Col, USAF 

Base Operat i ons raining Officer 

• 

1 Atch 
Statement 

I 
I 
I 

• 
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R£Pl Y TO 
ATIN OF: 

• 

6480.\C 

• 
• 

DEPARTMEfH OF Hi E AIR FORCE 

648TH RADAR SQUADRON (SAG E) (AOC ) 

BE;NTON AIR FORCE STATION 

BENTON, PENNSYLVANIA 178 14 

1 August 1968 

su;mcT: U . F . 0. Report for 28 July 1968 

ro: Fv~· -= ::n Technol ogies Division (TDPT-UFO) 
W::< ; H.- Patte rson A FB , Ohio 45433 -
Th~ .-~. ttached informa:ion is submitted in accordance with AFR 80-17, 
pare.. 11. This information was received from Mr. 
P ot:s town, Pennsylvania who a lso contacted his loca l congrcs sman in 

~= d to this matter . A l e tte r of acknowledgement was sent to Mr. 
and a ttachme n t 2 in a copy for your information. 

FO? THE COMMANDE:R 
I 
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STATEMENT 

R~: UFO SIGHTING REPOR TS DURING 1600 - 2300 SHIFT 28 JULY 1968. 
t.J:.. 

'!X - Clea r - dry- cool . ~JtS,.lOO mil es horizontally and unlimited vcrti­
-~ ' Y· Wind west to northwes t 6 kts surface and 90 kts a t 40,000 f eet . 

~-rs t UFO call from man in Tre nton who saw a li ght between Tre nton and 
< 11 ingbor o - seemed to be moving s lowly and er r at i ca l ly . No shape -
~ -bstance- sound . Said it coL!l dn 't have been Echo Satellite because 
r.e had he lped buil d it . Told him I had no idea what it was but wou l d 
ca ll around and than~s for the ca ll. Time 2145L 

•:o rE : No report made as a 1 i ght doesn 1 t constitute a UFO - AFR 80-17 • 
• v -

;..CTION : We/!lt to \-IX and asked if north Philadelphia or Hillow Grove put 
up WX balloons . Answer- d i dn 't think so . Called Philade l phia FSS and 
asked him to call Wi l l o·.-~ Grove re \~X ba ll oon . Ans• .. ser , negative. 

Second UFO ca ll from man in Asbury Park- been at the beach with fri end s , 
flew B-29 during war - thought it wou ld never happen . 

Q. 
A. 

Q. 
A. 

What did 
Li ghts -

What did 
Nothing . 

you see? . one go1ng nort h and one going south • 

you see behind 
Never thought 

the 1 i ght? 
it ~vould happen . 

Sa id I didn ' t know what it was but \•so ul d r eport it and tha nks for the 
cc; 1 1 • Time : 22 1 5L 

lhird UFO call fr om :nan ·in Trenton ~-Jho made first cal l . Li ght i s nO\'i 
c ircling near the noon . Have you found out what i t is yet? My answer 
negative but thi n< i will go out and l ook myself . 

A:I:O ~ : Told dis Ja:=i-ler I ~vas going to roof , took binocul ars , \.<sent 
~~ - oo7 , cou l dn '~ 7inc moon, scanned sky , saw about 30 planes , stars 
~~~~:~i nkling br ! 1 1ian ~ ly va ri ous co lors, c limbed down . Time : 2300L 

=~~-:-call -Lady in 14i llingboro not satisfied with dispatcher ex­
~--=· on . Her corcer n was that Air Force Colonel next door had said 
~-~ - ·: ~ d comp1e:~ a wr itten UFO Report of her light sighting . I 
as~--~: ~er that her report was duly noted . Time: 2320L 

F i ~ :~ call - Noticed that the dispatche r comp lete ly out of words on 
the r~lephone - took over call - do not have name of caller . Caller 
ide~~::ied himself as a reporter for the Pottstown Mercury- said 
his -:>'J SS v1anted an ans\-Jer for the li ght r eported over Pot tsto~·m . I 
said l d idn't have an answer . Had had mJ ny ca ll s from New Je rsey 



• 

. 

• 
. 
• 

abou t the same li ght . He \'lanted to know what I do about these calls . 
I exp lained that we were not forwarding repor ts of ligh ts , but were 
tryi,g to concentrate on the shape or substance car rying the light. 
H! - s:ced why we didn't invest i gate li ghts . I answer ed that we ge t 
h~~c;~ds of ca l ls about lights but seldom rece ived use ful information 
a~cL~ what carr i ed the li ght . He asked if he cou l d use my name and I 
~~ d no . Ti me : 2340L 

C:) ~:'1!::N TS REGARD IN • I do not 1 i eve I ever spoke to • 
t·- I did not state t hat Mr or his reporter had a li tt le 
t ·JO to drink causing hi m to see things . I have never chided a 
LrO ca 11 e r • 1n any ~ h' , as 1 on . 

I b~l ieve the gentleman is rankl ed because I cou l d not identify the 
1 :;h t and wasn 1 t pla nning to re port it . 

COM.ME NTS ON CURRENT UFO REPOR TING : 

Th~ Base Operations Out)· Officer at McGui r e Air Force Base is helpless 
t o investigate and consequently identify a light over Pottstown Penna . 
The person \->Jho should take a call and investiga te a li ght is a man in 
Pctt stown , located and appointed by the Mayor of Pottstown and equipped 
w:th a sighting instr ument and a night camer a . A citizen of Pottstown 
co~ ld ca ll the Pottstown Police who have a li st of these UFO investi­
gator s by town sector . The police cou l d then pass t he phone number to 
t he sish ter who could then ca ll direct to an appo i nted , equipped, and 
pos s ibl y trained l oca l citizen who could meet with the sighter and pos­
s i bly come up with an answer . 

The cur r ent procedure of cal l ing the nea r est Air For ce Base is expe n­
si ve of time a nd money and use l ess as an i nvestigat i ve progr am . 

?.J3:: RT S . CLARK II I 
3~s~ C?erations Duty O~fice r 2 August 1968 

I 

l 
I 

• 

I 
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REPL-Y TO 
ATTN 01' · 

S U OJ iCT 

• 

D E PARTM ENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
HEADQUARTERS FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIVISION I AFSC) 

WRIG HT.PATTER SON AIR FORC E BASE. OHIO 45433 

'!J ?':' (UFO ) ~ 1 JUL 1968 

L? J 0': se!'vation , 28 July 1968 

t.t.stown, Pennsylvania 19464 

r~:erence your recen~ unidentified flyin g object sighting which 
y :,•J. reported to the Air Force . The information which \le have 
r e :eived is not sufficient for a scientific investi gation. Request 
j ~~ comple t e the attecn~d AF Form 117 and return i t in the self ­
e~dressed envelope . Thank you for r eporting your observation to 
t. ne Air Force . 

/. 

1 - /I 
, -....... ..1 - .' ."1 'J.--

· ~;icT6' --:-11ft&~ · ' ;'Jr , Lt Colonel, USAF 
' ~v• ~ 

Chi ef, vAerial Phe~oGena Office 
Ae ~ospace Technolo~ies Di vision 
Production Directora~e 

1 Atch 
AF Form 117 w/envelope 

I 
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A Different Slant • • 
• 

By I~03::~r . J. 80YL~ I 

I 

, 
,I ,..· '\ '1 
" . il " ' 

• . 
The 

• • • 
• • • 

H:lY\' ~ ~. -
• • 

lll'\)'v.! 't w 
• 

put .. .' ..•.. 
I" I' I: t'., ~ ·, 
t) • ' • 

1. _, • f!r• ll:! from flying S'l tc.-:-•·::. 
• ..".:

1
1 c h~ing ov~;Illaj•ed laL::ly, 

r_ .. , ' mc.3t m~.l oi sci~ncc den': 
:-: ;n th~m. or. · may he pcop! ~ ~lrJ 
. ' . "' t' t ·tl"" \.) ~ . . \, ~ . -·l· 
; i.. on: r l'otls· · ·-.:-.,. · . r . 

tow.11 :. • ... • • .: · o· !d r :;;hts . I · ·'"~ ... t.:. .. , • 
· tit t ',, . :: , zli._;. ; in~ or ( ~~. '\ 
ligi1b t:".. · !>t'1ndin~ s~ill. · " 

'-.. ·• 'rl 'I' .• • · 1 " 11• : ,~_, ,! ~ ~ 
J v 4 • -· .. "'' .. Pa.. ~.:.>, -..t • ·~' .... ... . "-) 1 

'.:O~'kl s .:. . .1~y pto' '>"''arc. 1' " .... ; • .• :~ 
~I - t J \· • r· ' 'I · ' 

!· .u~ ·n a t _. :1 :t l m J,, .• !i •:e!; ··' -r-.... 1 
tl 

t • __ .,. ./ oJ 

(; • I I (\!' l <.,. "j I ["z.'l' ' • _.. '\ •'" 7 ,. • 1 ,. .""· ...,... • •• • ., • . "'... .. • ... • J "-

:.J • s • ·· ,i ·, · • · • 1 (; - 1 • r .... ' ... , ... "...... l ' "' • ... _,-.\ • I 
no:; "!.! :! . • ~ ..:L·: 'i~re h L 1.:..,::; ~,.. • ....... 
...... ! "tt·-r- . ,l ,u.,.. t' t' ,r . ~u,,l,., ~ ~ - , \.o._: ~ ... &.l f., t! ~ /' \ 
~·; 1'' r Itt<.' ·~ 
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'1'1,\.:,, a•:conl.t.~·. l o 1i ••.• tlh:l•• J, l l WIJl&o l lc \ 
quire 100,000 years for a signal on l!1 Ec'< far ~ irle 1 
of the Milky Way galaxy, Lo which th i~ pl;1n~t 
belongs, to reach observl!rs hew. lt would take 
travelers far longer to makf,! this .trip. 

1 
But all this would be changed iC U1"J Fci:t­

/ berg theory is acceptNl. Speed, then wo11ld i.ic-
1 . come unlimited. · . . 
1 

• Other physicists arc workin~ to pr(J'I o.! thJ 
basic postulates or the theory. 
. If the theory is acccptccl, it would h..! th::! I mvs t c::c:iting development in the wo1 hl c.£ 

, sc,ienc~ in the bst half of this century . 
· · One ·school holds that Jo\.:inberg·s th(:ory 
t could, in some cases be responsibl~ for th~ Ur'O 
, sightings . 

I His particles, they believe, would sllor1 up 
as ligh t as they lose energy surpa.;sing lh·.! sp~e,l 

·, of light. 
Bnt then comes the pmzl•~r. iC they !:\trp:1.~.-; 

li .~ ht':; spct:d, would they sllo·.v light awl H tht.:y 

. 
• 

<lid \\' C• Ul~l th ~ light slow down to ito; ;:;..:c~ .t ·ti 
' s.,>~ed of 185,000 miles per second'! · · 
I If light is give n orr by tiL! iJ~rticl~s . W011ld 

the light itscl( be traveling taste~· than th ~ sp.;.;d 
c! liehl? 

Saucer proponents see a ray of hope fo1· 
their tll~ory in Feinberg's proposa ls . 

lf the energy being lost by th~ p:n·tit1 ~.3 
: could b~ harna::.:.;ed as a mc:1ns of prc ,pul3lon, 

I 

I 
then it would be possible to reduce tile tim :: of 
travel in space from tll c accepted limit.; to an 

1 
i nfinite sp~ed. · · 

· Saucer believers Jil' e to imagine that th<.> rc 
1 is an adv:mccd civilization somewhere out there. 

This c.ivilization, they hope, ls ~ble to a:::hir.:ve 
i11 spncl! t ravel what we have just be:;uu. 

Scientist..,; agree that in this g.)l~xj alone 
thr:!·c llr l! thouc:nnds of pl:mets \':hith :11·~ ;;!tni- , 
lar to that, of Ci:l rth and would be able to support 
life. · 

I 
And th~re are untold numb~rs of g~~lx·i~s . 

1 And, although it is likely that t h(::rC arc 1 
planets lll<c ours, there is one l>i~ flaw i11 the 

· !lying saucer theory. 
. lf there was a civilization ,,., far <·rtr:mcetl 

\ 
as ·s1uccr believers bullevel why do~snlt it just 
pi:k ttp a supel' spa'ce phone ~mu ccint:H.:t t:'i? 

·An advanced form of life surely wouldn't 60 
1 zippiug around a foreign plane t f1,r 20 ye1rs or 
• 

more and never make any attempt at contactin<:: 
us. 

That woulcl be like Columbus coming to tl;~ 
: new world and not lantling. lie would have 

St:lyCd off shore flicking lante rns 011 and OfT. 
' Some saucer believers claim that conl1c ts 
I han~ bt'en made but they h3\'Cil 1 t b;:!cn any to 
1 anyone who amounts to a pot of beans . 
, The f.irst thing Jack Armstrong used to clo 
1 wh~n he met an unfriendly tribe' was to see!: 
1 out-the chief or the medicine man. 
' \\'hy would saucer occupant pilots sccl~ out 

the JnJlans and not the chiefs '? 
Another tll.:hil of the saucer theory. i" l ~1c 

lack of actual contact by the ntilit:u·y. The ·uS. 
mllitary is ahlc Jo tell if Jtt>d Cillln drops a 
huge firecrackt·r in the Pc~ing w:ttcr work..;. Ht! l 
\\'ith all ih sophisticated ga,lects, incltt.iio1f~ 

, c.Jmcr:ts th_lt c:tn photog raph :t (n;g hair at ~.-.,) 

1 miles awn:·. Lhc gorernmcnt h.1s yc:t to come up 
1 with a si cJP,Ie inddenl thal w:>u ld prove t t.u 
1 exis tence of ~aut'cr~ . 

SonH' sigh'i. ,g rcporls huvcn't bct'n e:>pl:\i :'!~~~ 

1 
but Jack of an explanation doesn't constitult.! 

1 proof. 
I .. . . 
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1 1 <l ltlcc to believe in S«ucers because they 
J wou I d ad !I :111 air· of r.xc i I em en t an <I m yst c r.v 1 

to li fe hu t until something more positive comcJ 
1 along, rm pt:ttin,t: Illy sky waieher's badge C1 Way. 

r - - -
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IA W AFR 80 -17, para . 11, the following information is submitted as 
a UFO report: 

a. D e scription 
(l) Shape: Round, not able to d e tennine defin i te l y. 

(2) Size: Similar to a B-29 airplane at same location. 

{3) Color : Bright red to bright white to pale orange -re d. 

( 4) Number : One 

{ 5) Formation: N/A 

{6) Features : None 

{7) Tail: None observed 

(8) Sound: None 

( 9) Other : None 

b . Descriptio n of ,course : 

(1) A t tent ion: Was sky w atching because of similar UFO reports 
from area . 

(2) Angl e : 45 degrees from g round, N. W. direction. 

( 3) Angl e : Disappeared at h orizon, N. W. dir ection . 

{4) Flight Path : Obj ec t was moving in Northwesterly direction. 
T:t.er: ? roceeded to follo w a t ight triangular patter n with quick and sudden 
ci1r~ c::.on changes. Lpon comple tion of triangular pattern, obje ct proceeded 
il'l a. Yoz-t~westerlv direction until out of view. 

' 

--J Disappea ::- e:d : Disappeared a t the horizon . 

. ' ) . ., ' .-. Time : Object was in view about 20 minutes. 

c . ~.:a:1ner of Obs e rvation 

( l) Ground- Visual 

(2) No optical aids w e re used 

( 3) N/A a t ch: 1 



• 

• 
• 

• 

d. Time and Date : 
• 

(1) 02302, 29 July 1968, 10:30 P.M., 28 Jul y L968 local time. 

{2) Light : Night. 

e. - .• . ~::..c ion of O bser v e r : N . W . side of Pottstown, Pennsylvania. 
Co:-:-:~ - :>i Ki ng and Hanover S treets. 

f Informa tion on Ob.3erver : Mr. 
~n :own, Pennsylvania 19464. Tel. no. Occupation: 
Loc;:.l newspaper edito:r. Reliability: Judge d to b e good . 

rr. W cather : ::> 

-
(1) Obs e r ve r : Very clear , s l ight N. W . wind. (t,- /.!. '' T :> /-·~ ,...., 0 ,, 

- - .J - - , . 'SJ ~':/ ,.,..~ ~ ._ I / .~.,. r C.: . 
- ---

( 2) Air Weather S e r v ice, ·w illow Grove, Pa . Winds a l oft: not 
avai~able at this time 

( 3) Ceiling: "Cnlimited. 

(4) Visibility : S :-.lf1les . 

( 5 ) Cloud Cove !' : Non e 

(6 ) No storms in ar e a 

(7) Temperat·..:: :- e gradient: Unknown. 

h. 0!o unusual ,,.,,:ea:::== :- ac tivity. 

i . ::--: l _j,_ 

} ~:o: ~"'ailable 

:-~ .: ~:-- ----::ents: T::=- ::>=.se r ver admitte d the only possibility was a 

I 'I 

we::::l:r.."" - '--.:.:. _ oo'"1 . 5:.::..:- ::: ~ 1'l: s r e p o r t was thr ee days l ate in being r eceived 
by:.:~·.;, .::· . :he c ha:1ce::: of making an actual dete rmination are slight. 
H o·.-,-.:: --=- . -.-:: cause a l ocal congressman was n otified of e s i ghting and 
told •_::_: :!--e Ai r Fo::- ce did not cooper ate wi th M I recommend 
that fJ::Y~ ..;:paction b e take n as far as po ss ible to assur e Mr 
we a : .:> 1r:"-.:-ested in thi s matte r and would a ppr ec.:ia t c a ny fu r ther 
wforr.-l::. -i,:)"l he might have. 

, , I 
I ~ , 
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l A.ugnst 1968 

U. ? . ,... . S igh tin~ 

• 

:-0:-:s to wn . Pennsyl vania 19464 

Rc::: er~ nce our telephone conve r sation of 31 July 1968 : I was pleased t o 
re c.:-iv e your r eport of a U . F . 0. sighting in your area on the ni ght of 
2 8 f·.1 l y 1968. Your r eport has been fo rwarded to t he Foreign Technology 

\Div:.::~on a t 

yot; '•ave 
us a t 

Wright-Patter son AFB , Ohio for their s t udy a nd review . If 
fu rther informat i~n I would appreciate it i f y ou would contact 

~·. 

I 
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N~~·~O ?OR THE RECORD 1 Aug$ 

S-':)~ : L?O Observation , 28 Jul 68, \-iooster (t~ntgomery County) Po. 

alled on the morning of 30 Jul 68 and said that SAFLL 

ha- -:. phone call fro garding a UFO observation that 

oc:~r:-ed practically in his backyard and wanted to know what the Air 

For: e hnd done about it . The only informatio had provided 

was that the s:I ghting occurred on Sunday night, 28 Julin \-looster , 

Pa, ~ntgomery County. ~rr then called Capt Underwood , 

477-5910 (comm number) :tt Benton AFS, Pensylvania to see i f they had 

r~ce ived any reports . Capt Unde1vood checked and they had not received 

any r epor ts , however, he ·,.;ould be on the lookout and call us if he 

di~ receive the repor~. ~r at 1045 , 

30 Jul 68 that Ben ton AFS, Pa had not received any UFO reports for 

the night of 28 Jul 60 and that if the witness wished to report his 

obse=vation he may do so by contacting Capt Under wood at Benton AFS . 

Or. ~: J~l 68 at approx~~~ely 1500 hours , Capt Under1~od spoke with 

Lt ~~~~no regar ding ·~~e o~servation of 28 Jul 68 . Capt Underwood had 

C ;, ~- - -- -·"" Pa - --•-.,;:)-v • .. .& who -----::. . d .. ..,...~;;:)>~ ... . ;_ an UFO on Sun night, 28 Jul 68 . The 

-Q- -·- ~~~·--~~ -~~ - n~ had cal c-·· .. ---·· --·-'-'""'-- ..,. ___ .., ..... _ in regards to 

+""'o -- - ... - -l..o.:.- - .,:. ... _ ... _ ~ - - · 6 . d originally called the Duty Officer at 

McGu.:.::- ::: o..nd when he called the Duty Officer gave sar castic 

he had been drinking t oo much . He Lhought the Duty Officer ' c 

• 
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McGuire AFB back and talked with the PIO, Barney, and didn't get 

any satisfaction. talked to him again . 

s address is " 

4. ~ said that 

rna::::' other people in the neighborhood had also observed UFOs but 

~~s s ighting took place in the other area of the sky. His wife also 

oc served the object . said no one from the AF had called 

hi~ with regards to the sightin6. A civilian group of Gen Electric 

eng~neers had cont acted him. Capt Underwood gave the following 

information on the sighting. 

TIME : 10 30 pm, EIYI' 

DURATION : 20 minutes 

binoculars or any other aids to look at the object . He couldn ' t 

tell much about the shape , except it wasn ' t large/ 

COLOR: red, then white , then pale-red-orange . 

Alt : 1500 ft 

45 deg angular elevation ~~, the object remained in the general 

a~e~, disappeared ou~ of sight to the ~~, moved when he first saw it 

i::; ~ce N?f!tl , the moved lEte in a triangular patter , afterthis it 

p~:eec~d in a NW di~ec:ion . Just one object . As it was in the 

-.,. ..,· .. _ _ .. -~ ?· pa+te ..... n -i r ...... ~ -nged 
'- • - -'-· --- -- '-' "' • - '-' - • • GI.L color. the wind was 

blc~-~~ f~om the Wtl . 

C'?.;~ ::·.:~.:.r...gha:n is sending a T\-73 to FTD on the sighting . Capt 

can be reached on the Tacti cal autovan by calling through 

McGuire or Hancock Field . The autovan number is 596-1246 

2 

I 

• 
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On 1 Aug 68 Lt Marano spoke wi , McGuire AFB, N-:w Jersey, 

al..!tovan 363 plus ext 2742/2713 regarding a UFO observation of 28 Jul 68 . 

today and was not 

-- -·-- o~ f'ice -- ... . _c ... - • Lt ~".arano informed him that a wi tness cal led in a 

s ·-;~t.ing to McGuire on Sunday night and the Duty Officer informed the 

~~~ness that he had b~en drinking too much . Lt Marano as 

ff he would check this out asked the Duty Officer's name , 

i~arano said it wa r epli ed that ther e was a rnan by 

~~3t name and he had been working that night . 

s end in his versio3 cf the sighting as quickly as possible due to 

~~e congressional • 

• 

I 

3 
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memo fo r the record • 2 August 1968 I 
I 

At 0900 hours , 2 August 1968 , Lt ~~rano r eceived a te l ephone call 

fr~m Sol DeGore (?spelling) McGuire AFB, ext 3360/3371 , in regards 

tc ''?C sighting of 28 July 1968 by • 

C~~ DeGore wanted to know if we wan ted a formal investigation into 

-~~ matter of the Duty Off icer who allegedly told a UFO observer 

t~3~ he had been drinking too much or if it was an informal 

r~ :uest . If it is to be treated as a formal r equest , Col DeGore 

s:::._c. that we would ha·1e to submit a formal letter stating the allegations 

ar.j our fullfillment r equirements . I told Col DeGore that I f e lt that 

a~ informal reply would be sufficient . 

c:-.:t'-10N L ~1ARANO , 2d Lt , USAF 
L 

TDPI' (UFO) 

• 


